
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 

Dates: 22nd November – 11th December 2023 
Location:  Wookey Hole Road  
Traffic Direction: Towards Wells 
Volume of cars: 20,862 
Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Wednesday 22/11/2023 1611   0-19 65 0.31% 
 

64   

Thursday 23/11/2023 2476   20-24 989 4.74% 
   Friday 24/11/2023 2338   25-29 6815 32.67% 
 

22.95% over 35 mph 

Saturday 25/11/2023 2498   30-34 8206 39.33% 
   Sunday 26/11/2023 1302   35>39 3486 16.71% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Monday 27/11/2023 1245   40>44 1022 4.90% 
 

Midnight  until 
4am   

Tuesday 28/11/2023 1899   45>49 213 1.02% 
   Wednesday 29/11/2023 1699   50>54 46 0.22% 
   Thursday 30/11/2023 2379   55>59 15 0.07% 
   

  

Friday 01/12/2023 2129   
60 and 
over 5 0.02% 

   

  

Saturday 02/12/2023 1286     
 

  
   

  

Total   20862     20862         

Location:  Easton Hill 
Traffic Direction: From Wells 
Volume of cars: 23,469 
Easton travel from Wells from 10/12/23 until 10am 17/12/23           

Dates   
Daily 
Volume Speeds   % 

 
Highest Speed   

Friday 08/12/2023 2146   0-19 104 0.44% 
 

63 

 

  

Saturday 09/12/2023 2470   20-24 717 3.06% 
   

  

Sunday 10/12/2023 1923   25-29 3117 13.28% 
   

  

Monday 11/12/2023 2589   30-34 9051 38.57% 
 

44.65% over 35 
mph   

Tuesday 12/12/2023 2708   35>39 6620 28.21% 
   

  

Wednesday 13/12/2023 2776   40>44 3030 12.91% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Thursday 14/12/2023 2686   45>49 676 2.88% 
 

11pm until 7am   

Friday 15/12/2023 2896   50>54 116 0.49% 
   

  

Saturday 16/12/2023 2919   55>59 31 0.13% 
   

  

Sunday 17/12/2023 356   60 and over 7 0.03% 
     

  
    

 
  

   

  

Total   23469     23469         

 


